SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008 CC 9245/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/07/2007 in RSA No. 625/2001 of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

KRISTAPPA LAXMAPPA VANTAGODI(D)BY LRS.OR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVANAPPA MALLAPPA PATIL(D)BY LRS.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 18/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar, Adv.

Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.

Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay of 65 days condoned.

Issue notice.

(Ravi P. Verma) Court Master

(Anand Singh) Court Master